SUBJECT: P2550 LIGHT RAIL VEHICLE PROPULSION INVERTER  2019-0042 
 PHASE MODULE OVERHAUL AND UPGRADE 

AWARDED a 40-month, indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity Contract No.  
 MA53984000 to AmePower, Incorporated to overhaul and upgrade up to  
 four-hundred-thirty-seven (437) P2550 Light Rail Vehicle Propulsion Inverter  
 Phase Modules for a not-to-exceed amount of $6,065,920 subject to resolution  
 of protest(s), if any.  

23. SUBJECT: FREE METRO TRANSIT SERVICE ON EARTH DAY 2019 2019-0068 

APPROVED providing free Metro transit service on Earth Day (April 22, 2019).